enrolled in the Medical or Basic Life Program at the time of selection of 
retirement may continue to participate in the District's medical and basic life 
insurance program. If the Employee maintained dependent coverage at the time 
of early retirement, such coverage may continue hereunder. The retiree agrees 
to pay one hundred-two percent (102%) of the full monthly premium rate in such 
time and manner as required by the Finance Department of the District. 
Retiree's coverage will terminate on his/her 65th birthday. Dependent coverage 
will terminate on the earlier of age 65 or the date the retiree is no longer eligible

[...]

10.11.04 If at the end of the School Fiscal Year an Employee has current 
sick leave which the Employee has not used, such sick leave days 

shall be added to the Employee's accumulated sick leave if the 
Employee continues in District employment. Such accumulation of 
sick leave days shall not exceed one hundred seventy-six (176) 
days, in additional to the annual allotment. 

10.11.05 After three (3) consecutive days of sick leave use, proof in the form 
of a physician's statement of illness, injury, or disability for use of 
sick leave is required prior to return to work.